

Ragin Preparatory Christian Academy Tuition & Fees 2025 – 2026

Little Lambs Learning Center:

> Registration Fee \$45.00

Little Lambs (Infant &Toddlers)
Little Lambs Academy (3 y/o)
Little Lambs Academy (4 y/o)
\$210.00 (weekly) Full Day/\$165 (weekly)Part-Time
\$200.00 (weekly) Full Day/\$100 (weekly)Part-Time
\$200.00 (weekly) Full Day/\$100 (weekly)Part-Time

➤ Little Lambs Afterschool Care \$100 (weekly)

Grade School:

➤ Kindergarten-2nd Grade
\$345.00 (month), \$3450.00 (yearly)
➤ 3rd-8th Grades
➤ HS College Prep Academy
\$365.00 (month), \$3650.00 (yearly)
➤ \$385.00 (month), \$3850.00 (yearly)

➤ After School \$100 (weekly)
➤ Extended Care (Full-Time Enrollment) \$65.00 (weekly)

➤ Early Withdrawal Fee \$450.00

Fees

➤ New Application \$45.00

➤ Registration/Re-Enrollment Fee \$150.00 until 3/20 will increase to \$180.00 thru 5/20, \$220 5/21

> Technology \$150.00 yearly or \$15.00 Monthly(Due by 5th of Month)

Late Payment Fee (Tuition)
Late Payment Fee (After School)
\$30.00 (After the 5th of the month)
\$30.00 (after 10 AM Mondays)

➤ Late Pick up Fee \$1.00 per minute (See handbook for arrival/departure

times.)

➤ After School Registration Fee \$25.00

> Transportation Fee \$250.00 (\$25 Per Month)

➤ Security Fee \$150.00 ➤ Student Parking Fee \$25.00

Payment Options

> Cash

➤ Check/Money Order

> Debit/Credit (.0299% or \$2.00 minimum processing fee)

➤ Automatic Debit Draft (\$2.00 processing fee)

➤ CashApp - **\$Rpcarams**

Day School Tuition Due Dates (Kindergarten-12th Grade)

August 1, 2025	January 2, 2026
September 1, 2025	February 1, 2026
October 3, 2025	March 1, 2026
November 1, 2025	April 3, 2026
December 1, 2025	May 1, 2026

Little Lambs Academy Tuition Due Dates

- > Application fees are due upon submission of applications.
- > All Little Lambs Academy tuition payments are to be paid at the Market Street location.
- > Registration fee for new students is due on or prior to August 1, 2025. This fee guarantees a student's space.
- Tuition is due each Friday for the upcoming week. There are no prorated rates for shorter weeks.
- > A fee of \$40.00 is due for returned checks. Students will not be allowed to return to classes until the return fee and amount due are paid in full.
- > The first tuition payment is due before students may enter classes on the first day of school.
- > The Day School grace period is five (5) days. If payment is not received after five (5) days, the late fee of \$30.00 will apply. Students may not return to class until past due and late fee payments are fulfilled.
- > The Little Lambs Academy grace period is two (2) days. If payment is not received after two (2) days, the late fee of \$10.00 will apply. Students may not return to class until past due and late fee payments are fulfilled.
- > There is no grace period, nor are there any payment arrangements for After School Academy.
- > After School Academy and Special programs payments are due by close of business day on Fridays.
- After School Academy and Special programs are charged for weeks that students are not in attendance. DISCOUNTS - Two students in the same family living at the same address will receive a 5% discount on the annual tuition; three receive 15%; four or more receive 20%. There is no discount on any other fees.

Returned Payments and Overdue Accounts: For returned payments, RPCA charges a \$40 non-sufficient funds (NSF) fee in addition to charges you may receive from your bank. Ragin Prep Christian Academy charges a \$30 fee per occurrence on late tuition payments and assesses a 2% per month late fee on unpaid incidental balances.

NOTICE: Beginning August 2026, tuition for the 2026–2027 school year will be \$500 for all scholars and transportation fee will increase to \$750 yearly. This updated rate will apply immediately to students who received an Education Trust Fund Scholarship in the 2025–2026 school year. For all other scholars, the new tuition rate will begin in the 2026–2027 school year.